

Republic of the Philippines Supreme Court Manila

Invitation to Bid

CONSTRUCTION OF PERIMETER FENCE AND GATE FOR THE TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD OF THE NEW SUPREME COURT COMPLEX

- 1. The Supreme Court of the Philippines (Supreme Court), through the amount alloted for Buildings and Structures Outlay under the General Appropriations Act for FY 2018 (R.A. No. 10964) intends to apply the sum of One Million Ninety-Two Thousand Three Hundred Ninety and 54/100 Pesos (₱1,092,390.54) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the Project identified as "Construction of Perimeter Fence and Gate for the temporary access road of the New Supreme Court Complex." Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.
- 2. The Supreme Court now invites bids for the Construction of the Perimeter Fence and Gate for the temporary access road of the New Supreme Court Complex, located at the former site of the Philippine Army Security Escort Group, Fort Bonifacio, Taguig City. Completion of the Works shall be done for period of forty-five (45) calendar days starting from the date of construction. Bidders should have completed a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II. Instructions to Bidders.
- 3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act 9184 (RA 9184), otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act."
- 4. Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, cooperatives, and partnerships or organizations with at least seventy-five percent (75%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines and registered with the Philippine Contractors Accreditation board (PCAB).

- 5. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Bids and Awards Committee for the Construction of the New Supreme Court Complex (BAC-NSCC) Secretariat, and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during office hours from 8:00 in the morning to 4:30 in the afternoon, starting on October 11, 2019.
- 6. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested bidders on October 11, 2019 the address below, and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Five Thousand Pesos (₱5,000.00)

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity, provided that bidders shall pay the applicable fee of P5,000.00 for the Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids.

7. The Supreme Court, through the BAC-NSCC, will hold the following procurement activities, as scheduled below:

Activity	Date/Time, Venue
1. Issuance of Bid Documents	October 11, 2019 Office of ACA Maria Regina A.F.M. Ignacio 3 rd Floor, Supreme Court Old Building, Padre Faura Street, Ermita, Manila
2. Pre-bid Conference	October 22, 2019, 1:00 pm Office of the Chief Attorney Conference Room, 5 th Floor, Supreme Court Centennial Building, Padre Faura Street, Ermita, Manila
3. Deadline of Submission of Bids	November 5, 2019; 1:00 pm Office of ACA Maria Regina A.F.M. Ignacio 3 rd Floor, Supreme Court Old Building, Padre Faura Street, Ermita, Manila
4. Opening of Bids	November 5, 2019; 1:30 pm Office of the Chief Attorney Conference Room, 5 th Floor, Supreme Court Centennial Building, Padre Faura Street, Ermita, Manila

- 8. The Pre-bid Conference shall be open to all prospective bidders.
- 9. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in **ITB** Clause 18.
- 10. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives who choose to attend. Late bids shall not be accepted.
- 11. The Supreme Court reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 41 of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.
- 12. For further information, please refer to:

Atty. Donna Cher Dela Cruz Secretary BAC-NSCC c/o Office of ACA Maria Regina A.F.M. Ignacio 3rd Floor, Supreme Court Old Building, Taft Avenue, Ermita, Manila 1000 Contact No.: 536-8282 Email Address: <u>bac.nscc.sc.gov@gmail.com</u>

mighaci

MARIA REGINA ADORACION FILOMENA M. IGNACIO Chairperson, BAC-NSCC